

# MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	24777
Full Product Name	Savoury Biscuits & Chutney Selection
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p><u>Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Cheddar Cheese</u>  <b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), Cheddar cheese (15%) (<b>milk</b>, potato starch), <b>oatmeal</b> (12%), water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p><u>Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Cheese, Tomato, Basil &amp; Poppy Seeds</u>  <b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>oatmeal</b>, water, cheese (10%) (<b>milk</b>, potato starch), sugar, poppy seeds (2%), tomato &amp; herb seasoning (sugar, tomato powder, garlic powder, salt, basil, onion, oregano, red bell pepper powder, colour: paprika extract; anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide), salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p><u>Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Cheddar Cheese &amp; Chilli</u>  <b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cheddar cheese (22%) (<b>milk</b>, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>oatmeal</b>, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p><u>Sun Dried Tomato and Garlic Chutney</u>  Ingredients: Tomato (24%), tomato juice, spiced malt vinegar (malt vinegar</p>

	<p>(<b>barley</b>), malt extract (<b>barley</b>), spices), sundried tomato puree (7%) (sun dried tomatoes (contains salt, <b>sulphur dioxide</b>, sodium <b>metabisulphite</b>), sunflower oil, salt, white vinegar, herbs, black pepper), tomato puree, onion, red pepper, apple (<b>sulphur dioxide</b>), smoked garlic puree (1%), dried apple (<b>sulphur dioxide</b>), kibbled onion, modified maize starch, salt, basil, garlic powder, oregano.</p> <p><u>Caramelised Onion Chutney</u> Onion (44%), sugar, spiced malt vinegar (malt vinegar (<b>barley</b>), malt extract (<b>barley</b>), spices), dates (dates, rice flour), apple (sodium <b>metabisulphite</b>), dried apple (sodium <b>metabisulphite</b>), rapeseed oil, salt, <b>mustard</b> flour, chilli powder.</p> <p><u>Sweet Chilli Chutney</u> Red chilli (20%), sugar, onion, pear, red pepper, tomato puree, apple (sodium <b>metabisulphite</b>), water, acidity regulator (acetic acid), modified maize starch, dried apple (sodium <b>metabisulphite</b>), kibbled onion, ground ginger, <b>mustard</b> flour, salt, ground black pepper, colour (caramel).</p>
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).
Net Quantity in grams	495g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, England BD20 6RB.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Y
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
04.04.2023		V1		